
Gardner-Webb (13-3-3, 5-0-2) -vs- Oregon St. (10-5-3, 5-2-1)
11/21/2024 at Corvallis (Paul Lorenz Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 41:35 (YELLOW), #24 Jesper Vikman (GWB)   80:07 (YELLOW), #17 Alejandro Silva (OSU)   

Date: 11/21/2024
Attendance: 568
Stadium: Paul Lorenz Field
Officials: Referee, Christopher Calderon   Asst. Referee, Bryan
Juarez   Asst. Referee, Alejandro Echeverri   Alt. Official, Miles
Crumley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 0 1 1
Oregon St. 0 0 0

Gardner-Webb 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Correia, Breno 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 3 Fisher, Max 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Andrade, Leo 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 6 Wessels, Wyand 1 0 0 0 86
MID 7 Campos, Tiago 1 0 0 1 90
MID 8 Nardi, Giampaolo 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 10 Mauro, Lucas 1 0 0 1 83
FWD 17 Khodri, Elias 1 0 0 0 78
MID 18 Hughes, Caio 4 3 1 0 80
DEF 24 Vikman, Jesper 0 0 0 0 89
GK 31 Horrocks, Alan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
DEF 12 Moore, Jalen 0 0 0 0 7
FWD 19 O'Hara, Aden 0 0 0 0 12
MID 21 Zackrisson, Gael 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 26 Orr, Jaylen 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 27 Cavalier, Louison 0 0 0 0 1

Totals 10 3 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Horrocks, Alan 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Oregon St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Cruz, Gandhi 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Morlans, Pol 0 0 0 0 76
DEF 6 Zapien, Jacob 0 0 0 0 76
FWD 7 Solans, Sergi 1 1 0 0 90
MID 8 Belmonte, Pere 0 0 0 0 86
MID 11 Farnos, Arnau 1 0 0 0 90
DEF 12 De Gannes, Andrew 0 0 0 0 90
MID 17 Silva, Alejandro 1 0 0 0 59
MID 21 Straudi, Fabian 1 0 0 0 74
DEF 22 Lund, Nicklas 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 24 Newman, Enzo 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 5 Huth, Jacob 0 0 0 0 4
FWD 9 Spikner, Ellis 2 1 0 0 54
MID 10 Williams, Dante 0 0 0 0 7
MID 23 Bedouret, Tomas 0 0 0 0 14

Totals 6 2 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Cruz, Gandhi 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 5 5 10
Oregon St. 4 2 6

Saves By Period
Gardner-Webb 2 0 2
Oregon St. 2 0 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Gardner-Webb 2 1 3
Oregon St. 1 3 4

Fouls By Period
Gardner-Webb 5 7 12
Oregon St. 7 9 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

71:26 GWB Caio Hughes Tiago Campos , Lucas Mauro
GOAL by GWB Hughes, Caio Assist by Campos,
Tiago and Mauro, Lucas.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 OSU Cruz, Gandhi at goalie for Oregon St.
00:00 GWB Horrocks, Alan at goalie for Gardner-Webb
00:56 GWB Corner kick [00:56].
03:15 GWB Foul on Hughes, Caio.
05:14 GWB Shot by GWB Mauro, Lucas, out right.
11:30 GWB Foul on Khodri, Elias.
14:06 GWB Shot by GWB Hughes, Caio, out top.
15:22 OSU Foul on Belmonte, Pere.
16:05 OSU Shot by OSU Solans, Sergi, bottom center, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
16:22 OSU Foul on Zapien, Jacob.
17:57 GWB Foul on Hughes, Caio.
18:39 GWB Shot by GWB Hughes, Caio, top, saved by Cruz, Gandhi.
19:09 OSU Shot by OSU Straudi, Fabian.
19:58 OSU Shot by OSU Silva, Alejandro, out left.
26:40 OSU Foul on Zapien, Jacob.
28:30 OSU Foul on Farnos, Arnau.
29:53 OSU Foul on Solans, Sergi.
30:54 OSU Foul on Belmonte, Pere.
32:58 OSU Corner kick [32:58].
34:08 GWB Shot by GWB Hughes, Caio, bottom center, saved by Cruz, Gandhi.
34:13 GWB Corner kick [34:13].
34:51 GWB Shot by GWB Wessels, Wyand, out right.
35:13 OSU OSU substitution: Spikner, Ellis for Straudi, Fabian.
38:05 OSU Foul on Belmonte, Pere.
40:15 OSU Offside against Oregon St..
41:35 GWB Yellow card on GWB Vikman, Jesper.
44:14 OSU Shot by OSU Spikner, Ellis, bottom center, saved by Horrocks, Alan.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GWB
FOR GWB: , #31 Horrocks, Alan, #2 Correia, Breno, #3 Fisher, Max, #5 Andrade, Leo, #6 Wessels, Wyand, #7
Campos, Tiago, #8 Nardi, Giampaolo, #10 Mauro, Lucas, #17 Khodri, Elias, #18 Hughes, Caio, #24 Vikman, Jesper.

45:00 OSU
FOR OSU: , #1 Cruz, Gandhi, #2 Morlans, Pol, #6 Zapien, Jacob, #7 Solans, Sergi, #8 Belmonte, Pere, #11 Farnos,
Arnau, #12 De Gannes, Andrew, #21 Straudi, Fabian, #9 Spikner, Ellis, #22 Lund, Nicklas, #24 Newman, Enzo.

45:00 OSU OSU substitution: Straudi, Fabian for Silva, Alejandro.
45:41 OSU Foul on Farnos, Arnau.
46:23 GWB Foul on Andrade, Leo.
48:29 OSU Shot by OSU Farnos, Arnau, out left.
49:08 GWB Shot by GWB Nardi, Giampaolo.
49:14 GWB Corner kick [49:14].
49:26 GWB Foul on Hughes, Caio.
51:40 OSU Foul on Newman, Enzo.
52:29 GWB Foul on Correia, Breno.
59:52 OSU Shot by OSU Spikner, Ellis, out top.
61:40 OSU Foul on De Gannes, Andrew.
62:08 GWB Foul on Fisher, Max.
62:44 OSU Foul on Straudi, Fabian.
63:27 OSU Foul on Straudi, Fabian.
66:22 GWB Shot by GWB Campos, Tiago.
66:45 GWB Foul on Mauro, Lucas.
70:47 OSU Foul on Lund, Nicklas.
71:26 GWB GOAL by GWB Hughes, Caio Assist by Campos, Tiago and Mauro, Lucas.

Gardner-Webb 1, Oregon St. 0
75:29 OSU OSU substitution: Bedouret, Tomas for Morlans, Pol.
75:29 OSU OSU substitution: Silva, Alejandro for Zapien, Jacob.
77:09 GWB Shot by GWB Khodri, Elias, out right.
77:16 GWB GWB substitution: O'Hara, Aden for Khodri, Elias.
78:34 OSU Foul on Straudi, Fabian.
79:11 GWB Shot by GWB Fisher, Max, out top right.
79:18 GWB GWB substitution: Orr, Jaylen for Hughes, Caio.



80:07 OSU Yellow card on OSU Silva, Alejandro.
80:18 GWB Foul on Orr, Jaylen.
82:50 OSU OSU substitution: Williams, Dante for Straudi, Fabian.
82:50 GWB GWB substitution: Moore, Jalen for Mauro, Lucas.
84:23 OSU Foul on Silva, Alejandro.
85:08 GWB Offside against Gardner-Webb.
85:18 OSU OSU substitution: Huth, Jacob for Belmonte, Pere.
85:18 GWB GWB substitution: Zackrisson, Gael for Wessels, Wyand.
85:50 OSU Corner kick [85:50].
86:20 OSU Corner kick [86:20].
87:58 OSU Corner kick [87:58].
89:07 OSU Foul on Solans, Sergi.
89:24 GWB GWB substitution: Cavalier, Louison for Vikman, Jesper.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


